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(Emphasis added.)” 
  
AS 39.25.160 (j):  “A state employee, whether in the classified, partially exempt, or exempt 
service, may not campaign on behalf of a political candidate on government time. . . . 
 
AS 39.52.170.  Outside employment restricted. 
 (a) A public employee may not render services to benefit a personal or financial 
interest or engage in or accept employment outside the agency which the employee serves, if 
the outside employment or service is incompatible or in conflict with the proper discharge of 
official duties. 
 (b) A public employee rendering services for compensation, or engaging in 
employment outside the employee's agency, shall report by July 1 of each year the outside 
services or employment to the employee's designated supervisor.  During the year, any 
change in an employee's outside service or employment activity must be reported to the 
designated supervisor as it occurs. 
. . . 
 
AS 39.52.120.  Misuse of official position. 
 (a) A public officer may not use, or attempt to use, an official position for personal 
gain, and may not intentionally secure or grant unwarranted benefits or treatment for any 
person. 
 (b) A public officer may not 
. . . 
 (3) use state time, property, equipment, or other facilities to benefit personal or 
financial interests; 
 (4) take or withhold official action in order to affect a matter in which the public 
officer has a personal or financial interest; 
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